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Very Rev. Monsignor David Cruz
Vicar General 
Saint Francis of Assisi, Wolfforth
flockpastor7@gmail.com

Very Rev. Jose Kochuparambil
Judicial Vicar
Rector Christ the King, Lubbock
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.com

Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips
Brownfield Dean
Saint Michael, Levelland
jp021983@gmail.com

Very Rev. Ernesto Lopez
Lubbock Dean
Saint Philip Benizi, Shallowater
prietosky@hotmail.com

Very Rev. George Poonely
Plainview Dean
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Plainview
georgepoonely@gmail.com

Very Rev. Arockhia dhass Jeganathan, HGN 
Snyder Dean
Saint Michael, Anson
jdhassaro@gmail.com

College of Consultors
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Deacon Council
Bishop Robert M. Coerver 
Ex officio

Deacon Juan Cavazos 
Office of Diaconate Director 
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Robert Lopez 
Office of Diaconate Assistant Director
rlopez2@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Adrian Jimenez
Lubbock Deanery North Representative
ajimenez@catholiclubbock.org

Deacon Ron Vowels 
Lubbock Deanery South Representative
vowelsjr@gmail.com

Deacon Arturo Hinojosa 
Plainview Deanery Representative
arthinojosa@outlook.com

Deacon Sergio Vidales
Brownfield Deanery Representative
s1vidales@gmail.com

Deacon Valentin Morin 
Snyder Deanery Representative
classical57@yahoo.com

Ms. Tricia Vowels
Consultant
tvowels@catholicfoundationlubbock.org
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Presbyteral Council
Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Rev. Msgr David Cruz
Ex Officio, Vicar General
Saint Francis of Assisi, Wolfforth
flockpastor7@gmail.com

Very Rev. George Poonely
Chair, Dean of Plainview
Sacred Heart, Plainview
georgepoonely@gmail.com

Very Rev. Jonathan Phillips 
(2023-2026)
Vice-Chair, Dean of Brownfield
Saint Michael, Levelland
jp021983@gmail.com

Very Rev. Jose Kochuparambil
Judicial Vicar, Ex Officio
Rector Christ the King Cathedral
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.
org

Very Rev. Robert Williams
Vicar for Priests, Ex Officio
St. Philip Neri, Pep
rrexwilliamsjr@gmail.com

Very Rev. Ernesto Lopez (2022-
2025)
Dean of Lubbock
Saint Philip Benizi, Shallowater
prietosky@hotmail.com

Very Rev. Arockhia dhass 
Jeganathan, HGN
Dean of Snyder
Saint Michael, Anson
jdhassaro@gmail.com

Elected
 
Rev. Seth Lorenz (2022-2025)
Christ The King Cathedral, 
Lubbock
slorenz@catholiclubbock.org

Rev. Jeganathan Arulsamy, HGN 
(2023-2026)
Saint Michael, Ralls
peterjeganathan@gmail.com

Rev. Jose de Dios Gonzales 
(2021-2024)
Saint James, Seminole
pp_d_dios@hotmail.com

Appointed
 
Rev. John Restrepo, OP (2023-
2024)
Saint Elizabeth University Parish
Johngrestrepo@gmail.com

Rev. Jeremy Trull (2022-2023)
Secretary
Rector Rother House
jtrull17@yahoo.com
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Priests’ Pension & Disability Plan Board

Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Sonny Garza, Chair (2025)
City Bank – Overton
5506 4th Street
Lubbock, Texas 79416
806.687.2265 806.470.4270
sonnygarza@citybanktexas.com 

Rev. Jacob Powel (2025)
Co-Chair
Holy Cross, Post
fatherpowell@protonmail.com

Rev. Rudolf "Rudi" Crasta (2025) 
Our Lady of Grace, Lubbock
rcrasta@catholiclubbock.org 

Rev. Eduardo C. Teo (2026)
Saint William, Denver City
freduardo61@gmail.com

Rev. Raymundo Manriquez (2026)
Saint Joseph, Lubbock
manriquezraymundo@yahoo.com

Rev. Ernesto Lopez (2024)
Saint Philip Benizi, Shallowater
prietosky@hotmail.com

Rev. Heriberto Mercado (2024)
Immaculate Conception, Muleshoe
heriqueli@msn.com

Paul Awtry, 2026
Secretary
P.O. Box 11 
Gail, Texas 79738
806.790.9773
grandpapjtx@gmail.com

Joshua Heinen, (2026)
4805 73rd Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79424
806.302.0087
joshua.heinen@ttu.edu

Attorney: Kim Wilkerson
3217 34th Street
Lubbock, Texas 79410
806.783.8700
kwilkerson@hkwwlaw.com

Mr. B. Marty Martin
Chief Finance Officer
mmartin@catholiclubbock.org

Virginia Scherpereel
Recording Secretary
virginia@catholiclubbock.org

Tustee: Rob Dean, Trustee
City Bank Trust
P.O. Box 2037
Lubbock, Texas 79408
806.792.7101
rdean@citybanktexas.com

Funds: Erik Anderson
12466 Los Indios Trail Suite 200 
Austin, Texas 78729
512.258.4040
eanderson@eip.net

Actuary: Drew Boswell
102 Grace Lane
Terrell, Texas 75160
972.742.9351
drew.boswell@dbdbconsulting.com

Auditor: Rene Pena, CPA
Pena, Briones, McDaniel & Co.
4171 N Mesa Street Suite B-100
El Paso, Texas 79902
915.542.1733 915.544.5440 Fax
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Clergy Personnel Board
Most Rev. Robert M. Coerver
Bishop of Lubbock

Very Rev. Msgr David Cruz, VG
Vicar General, Ex Officio
Saint Theresa, Lubbock
flockpastor7@gmail.com

Very Rev. Jose Kochuparambil
Judicial Vicar of Lubbock, Ex Offico
Rector Christ the King, Lubbock
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. Robert Williams
Vicar for Priests
St. Philip Neri, Pep
rrexwilliamsjr@gmail.com

Deacon Juan Cavazos
Vicar for Deacons, Ex Officio
jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org

Rev. Jeremy Trull
Director of Vocations & 
Seminarian Life, 
Ex Officio
Rector Rother House
jtrull17@yahoo.com

Sister Olivia Rico
Vicar of Consecrated Life, Ex 
Officio
orico@catholiclubbock.org

Very Rev. Ernesto Lopez
Dean Representative
Saint Philip Benizi, Shallowater
prietosky@hotmail.com

Rev. Seth Lorenz 
(2023-2026)
Christ the King Cathedral, Lubbock
slorenz@catholiclubbock.org

Rev. Rudolf "Rudi" Crasta 
(2023-2026)
Our Lady of Grace, Lubbock
rcrasta@catholiclubbock.org 


